

Post 66, The American Legion, 1661 Mill Street, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 (Behind the Veterans Memorial Building in SLO.) A 501 (c)(19) nonprofit corporation.

| Name:       |                    |  |          |  |
|-------------|--------------------|--|----------|--|
| Address:    |                    |  |          |  |
| City:       |                    | State: <u>CA</u> Zip:                              |          |  |
| Phone:      |                    | Email:   |          |  |
| Car Reg     | gistration: (Car c | heck-in time is 8 am to 10 a                       | m)       |  |
| Year:       | Make:              | Model:   | Color:   |  |
| Club Affili | ation Yes No _     | Club Name:   |          |  |
|             |                    | May 22 - \$30 on May 22<br>funds - rain or shine.) | : - \$35 |  |

Our car show is open to individuals, car clubs and all years & models of cars. Submitting registration form in advance to - Yvonne Hampton @ queenie1247@aol.com will save time at check-in.

The car show will be on Palm St. between Grove St. and Grand Ave. We ask for participants to meet there. We will be presenting trophies to the top three winners, as well as goody bags to participants. Also, participants will be included in a raffle, and receive a ticket for our Pancake Breakfast.

Since 1919, Post 66, The American Legion Family has been devoted to serving our veterans, their families and the greater San Luis Obispo community. We assist local veterans in obtaining the benefits they earned in honorable service to our great nation. These include, but are not limited to, education, medical and disability benefits. The money generated through fund raising events, like this Car Show help finance our support of Boys State, High School Oratorical Contest, Boy Scouts, the SLO Veteran's Treatment Court and many other worthy programs.

Our web site (post66slo.org) has more information on good work of our Post 66 Legion Family.

Our Legion Family = The American Legion, Legion Auxiliary, Sons of the American Legion, and American Legion Riders.